Self-Clinching Nuts
Series CFH, CFHN & CFHNL
www.captive-fastener.com •201-337-6800  FAX: 201-337-1012captive fastenercorporation21
CFH nut fasteners are available in both locking and non-locking,
heat treated and non-heat treated, offering an opportunity to
up-grade fastening quality with appreciable cost reduction over
weld nuts.
A

T
E
Part Number Structure:
CFKSSB 156-8
Length Code
Hole Diameter
Series
Material: CDA-360 Brass.
Finish: None.
Use in: P-C Boards;
HRB-65 Max. Hardness.
CFKSSB spring-top standoffs are designed for permanent
installation into P-C boards by pressing into a drilled
or punched hole. The spring-action post provides quick
attachment and removal of P-C boards, with a simple snap
eliminating the problems associated with loose hardware.
Continued on next page.
Self-Clinching Flush Nuts
Series CFL
www.captive-fastener.com • 201-337-6800  FAX: 201-337-1012 captive fastener corporation 25
Installation & Performance Data
IN
CH
 (i
n.
)
M
ET
RI
C
(m
m
)
Cold-rolled Steel 5052-H34 Aluminum
Max.
Screw Installation Installation
Part torque Force Pushout Force Pushout
Number (in.-lbs.) (tons) (lbs.) (tons) (lbs.)
CFL256-1 1.5 1.5 200 1 200
CFL256-2 1.5 1.5 200 1 200
CFL440-1 2.5 1.5 200 1 200
CFL440-2 2.5 1.5 200 1 200
CFL632-1 3.5 1.5 200 1 200
CFL632-2 3.5 1.5 200 1 200
CFL832-1 5.25 2 240 1 240
CFL832-2 5.25 2 240 1 240
CFL1024-1 7.5 2 240 1.5 240
CFL1024-2 7.5 2 240 1.5 240
CFL1032-1 7.5 2 240 1.5 240
CFL1032-2 7.5 2 240 1.5 240
CFL420-3 20 2.5 840 2 640
CFL420-4 20 2.5 840 2 640
CFL420-5 20 2.5 840 2 640
CFL428-3 20 2.5 840 2 640
CFL428-4 20 2.5 840 2 640
CFL428-5 20 2.5 840 2 640
Max.
Screw Installation Installation
Part Torque Force Pushout Force Pushout
Number (N•m) (kN) (kN) (kN) (kN)
CFLM2-1 0.16 13.3 0.9 8.9 0.9
CFLM2-2 0.16 13.3 0.9 8.9 0.9
CFLM2.5-1 0.23 13.3 0.9 8.9 0.9
CFLM2.5-2 0.23 13.3 0.9 8.9 0.9
CFLM3-1 0.3 10 0.9 8 0.9
CFLM3.5-1 0.4 12 1.0 9 0.9
CFLM4-1 0.5 15 1.1 10 1.0
CFLM5-1 0.8 18 1.1 12 1.1
CFLM6-3 3.7 20.0 3.7 15 2.8
Continued from previous page.